
 

 
 
 

Ministry of Justice Judicial Fees from 1 October 2019i 

 

Judicial Office ii  Includes: Fees (£) 
w.e.f 
01/04/18 

Fees (£) 
w.e.f 
01/04/19 

Fees (£) 
w.e.f 
01/10/19 

Retired Lord of Appeal/ 
Retired Supreme Court Judge 

  1007.98 1028.16 1028.16 

Lord Justice of Appeal (sitting 
in retirement) England and 
Wales  

  958.54 977.00 977.00 

Lord Justice of Appeal (sitting 
in retirement) Northern Ireland  

  967.32 986.68 986.68 

High Court Judge (sitting in 
retirement) England and 
Wales  

  881.90 899.52 899.52 

High Court Judge (sitting in 
retirement) Northern Ireland  

  849.52 866.52 866.52 

Deputy High Court Judge 
England and Wales  

  881.90 899.52 899.52 

Deputy High Court Judge 
Northern Ireland  

  849.52 866.52 866.52 

Temporary Judge of the High 
Court under section 7(3) of 
the Judicature (Northern 
Ireland) Act 1978  

 
 

 849.52 866.52 866.52 

Deputy Statutory Officer 
(Northern Ireland)  

  506.12 516.24 516.24 



 

Deputy County Court Judge 
(Northern Ireland)  

  630.90 643.52 643.52 

Deputy Masters and Cost 
Judgesiii  

 • Deputy Master of the Queen’s   
Bench Division  

• Deputy Taxing Master  

• Deputy Costs Judge of the 
Senior Courts (Taxing Masters) 

• Deputy Master of the Chancery 
Division 

• Deputy Insolvency and 
Companies Court Judge 

525.40 
544.44 
(London 
Weighting 
Fee) 

535.92 
554.96 
(London 
Weighting 
Fee) 

668.04 

Deputy Circuit Judge – sitting 
in retirement  

  654.94 668.04 668.04 

Recorder    654.94 668.04 668.04 

Deputy District Judge     513.18 
531.78 
(London 
Weighting 
Fee) 

523.46 
542.06 
(London 
Weighting 
Fee) 

523.46 
542.06 
(London 
Weighting 
Fee) 

Deputy District Judge 
(Magistrates’ Court)  

  513.18 
531.78 
(London 
Weighting 
Fee) 

523.46 
542.06 
(London 
Weighting 
Fee) 

523.46 
542.06 
(London 
Weighting 
Fee) 

Deputy District Judge 
(Magistrates’ Court) (Northern 
Ireland)  

  506.12 516.24 516.24 

Deputy Coroner (Northern 
Ireland)  

  506.12 516.24 516.24 

Deputy District Judge 
(Northern Ireland)  

  506.12 516.24 516.24 



 

Deputy Judge Advocate   501.52 511.56 511.56 

Deputy District Judge of the 
Principal Registry of the 
Family Division 

  525.40 
544.00 
(London 
Weighting 
Fee) 

535.92 
544.96 
(London 
Weighting 
Fee) 

535.92 
544.96 
(London 
Weighting 
Fee) 

County Court Assessor 
(Landlord & Tenant) 

  285.10 290.80 290.80 

County Court Assessor 
(Equality Act) 

  285.10 290.80 290.80 

      

Tribunal      

Upper Tribunal      

Chamber Jurisdiction  Includes:    

Administrative Appeals 
Chamber (AAC) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Upper Tribunal Judge and Deputy 
Tribunal Judge (where a legal 
qualification is a requirement of 
appointment or has gained the 
relevant experience in law) 

625.18 
 
 
 
 
 

637.68 
 
 
 
 
 

637.68 
 
 
 
 
 

• Disclosure and 
Barring Service 
Appeals 

• Other member 215.38 219.68 219.68 

• Information Rights 
(IR) 

• Judge 

• Other member 

625.18 
285.10 

637.68 
290.80 

637.68 
290.80 

• Traffic 
Commissioner 
Appeals 

 

• Judicial Member (Chairman) 

• Other member 

625.18 
356.90 

637.68 
364.04 

637.68 
364.04 



 

Immigration and Asylum 
Chamber (I&A) 

  • Judge 

• Other member 

625.18 
285.10 

637.68 
290.80 

637.68 
290.80 

Lands Chamber (Lands)  • Judge 

• Surveyor memberiv  

625.18 
588.58 

637.68 
600.34 

637.68 
637.68 

Tax and Chancery Chamber 
(T&C) 

 • Judge 

• Other member 

625.18 
285.10 

637.68 
290.80 

637.68 
290.80 

      

First Tier Tribunal      

Chamber Jurisdiction Includes:    

General Regulatory Chamber 
(GRC) 

• Estate Agents • Judge 

• Other member 

588.58 
285.10 
 

600.34 
290.80 
 

600.34 
290.80 
 

• Immigration Services 
(IS) 

• Judgev 

• Other member 

588.58 
356.90 
 

600.34 
364.04 
 

600.34 
364.04 
 

• Environmental (Env), 
and Nitrate 
Vulnerable Zones 

• Judge 

• Judge (London Weighting Fee) 

• Specialist (Hydrologist) member 

• Member 

501.52 
519.70 
419.32 
285.10 
 

511.56 
529.74 
427.70 
290.80 
 

511.56 
529.74 
427.70 
290.80 
 

• Transportation 
(Trans) 

• Judge 

• Judge (London Weighting Fee) 

• Other member  

501.52 
519.70 
356.90 

511.56 
529.74 
364.04 

511.56 
529.74 
364.04 

• Other Jurisdictions 
 

• Judge  

• Judge (London Weighting Fee) 

• Other member 

501.52 
519.70 
285.10 

511.56 
529.74 
290.80 

511.56 
529.74 
290.80 

Health, Education & Social 
Care Chamber (HESC) 

• Care Standards (CS) • Judge 

• Judge (London Weighting Fee) 

• Other member 

501.52 
519.70 
215.38 
 

511.56 
529.74 
219.68 
 

511.56 
529.74 
219.68 
 



 

• Primary Health Lists 
(PHL) 

• Former President Judgev 

• Judgev 

• Judgev (London Weighting Fee) 

• Medical Member 

• Other Member 

625.18 

521.30 

539.48 

358.98 

295.50 

637.68 

531.72 

549.90 

366.16 

301.42 

637.68 

531.72 

549.90 

366.16 

301.42 

• Mental Health (MH) • Judge (Restricted Patients’ 
Panel)  

• Judge  

• Judge (London Weighting Fee) 

• Medical member 

• Other member 

625.18 

501.52 

519.70 

488.00 

226.84 

637.68 

511.56 

529.74 

497.76 

231.38 

637.68 

511.56 

529.74 

497.76 

231.38 

• Special Education 
Needs & Disability 
(SEN&D) 

• Judge 

• Judge (London Weighting Fee) 

• Other member  

501.52 
519.70 
254.92 

511.56 
529.74 
260.02 

511.56 
529.74 
260.02 

Immigration and Asylum 
Chamber (I&A) 

 • Judge  

• Judge (London Weighting Fee) 

• Other member 

501.52 
519.70 
285.10 

511.56 
529.74 
290.80 

511.56 
529.74 
290.80 

Property Chamber (PC) • Residential Property • Regional Judgevi 

• Judge 

• Judge (London Weighting) 

• Valuer Chair 

• Valuer Chair (London 
Weighting) 

• Expert member 

• Lay Member 

501.52 
501.52 
519.70 
501.52 
519.70 
 
313.20 
203.94 

511.56 
511.56 
529.74 
511.52 
529.74 
 
319.46 
208.02 

600.34 
511.56 
529.74 
511.52 
529.74 
 
319.46 
208.02 

• Agricultural, Land 
and Drainage 

• Principal Judgevii 

• Judge  

• Judge (London Weighting) 

• Farmer, Land Owner, 
Drainage Expert members 

588.58 
501.52 
519.70 
 
203.80 

600.34 
511.56 
529.74 
 
207.88 

637.68 
511.56 
529.74 
 
207.88 

• Land Registration • Judge  

• Judge (London Weighting) 

501.52 
519.70 

511.56 
529.74 

511.56 
529.74 



 

Social Entitlement Chamber 
(SEC) 

• Asylum Support 
(AS) 

• Judge 

• Judge (London Weighting 
Fee) 

501.52 
519.70 

511.56 
529.74 

511.56 
529.74 

• Criminal Injuries 
Compensation (CIC) 

• Judge 

• Judge (London Weighting 
Fee) 

• Medical Member  

• Other member  

501.52 
519.70 
 
419.32 
419.32 

511.56 
529.74 
 
427.70 
427.70 

511.56 
529.74 
 
427.70 
427.70 

• Social Security and 
Child Support 
(SS&CS) 

• Judge 

• Judge (London Weighting 
Fee) 

• Medical Member (medical 
examination might be 
required) 

• Medical Member (no medical 
examination required)viii 

• Financial Member 

• Member with experience of 
disability 

501.52 
519.70 
 
398.52 
 
 
 

331.92 
 
323.60 
206.02 

511.56 
529.74 
 
406.50 
 
 
 

338.56 
 
330.08 
210.14 

511.56 
529.74 
 
406.50 
 
 
 

338.56 
 
330.08 
210.14 

Tax Chamber (Tax)  • Transferred-in Judge 

• Transferred-in Judge (London 
Weighting fee) 

• Judge 

• Judge (London Weighting 
Fee) 

• Other tax member 

588.58 
606.76 

 
501.52 
519.70 
285.10 

600.34 
618.52 

 
511.56 
529.74 
290.80 

600.34 
618.52 

 
511.56 
529.74 
290.80 

War Pensions and Armed 
Forces Compensation 
(WP&AFC) 

 • Judge 

• Judge (London Weighting 
Fee) 

• Medical Member 

• Service Member 

501.52 
519.70 
 
488.00 
226.84 

511.56 
529.74 
 
497.76 
231.38 

511.56 
529.74 
 
497.76 
231.38 

      



 

Employment Appeals 
Tribunal (EAT) 

 • Recorder 

• Member (and Assessor 
(Appeals against decisions of 
Reinstatement Committees)) 

841.80 
324.64 

858.64 
331.14 

858.64 
331.14 

      

Employment Tribunal (ET) 
(England and Wales) 

 • Employment Judge 

• Employment Judge (London 
Weighting Fee) 

• Member 

501.52 
519.70 
 
187.30 

511.56 
529.74 
 
191.04 

511.56 
529.74 
 
191.04 

Reserve Forces Appeal 
Tribunal (RFAT) 

• Employment Judge/Chair 

• Employment Judge/Chair 
(London Weighting Fee) 

• Non-legal Member 

501.52 
519.70 
 
187.30 

511.56 
529.74 
 
191.04 

511.56 
529.74 
 
191.04 

Gangmaster Licensing 
Appeals 

• Appointed Person 
• Appointed Person (London 

Weighting Fee) 

501.52 

519.70 

511.56 

529.74 

511.56 

529.74 

      

Other Tribunals      

Temporary Assistant Judge 
Advocate General  

  501.52 511.56 511.56 

Gender Recognition Panel  • Judge 

• Judge (London Weighting 
Fee) 

• Medical Member 

501.52 
519.70 
 
398.52 

511.56 
529.74 
 
406.50 

511.56 
529.74 
 
406.50 

Prescribed Organisation 
Appeal Commission 

 • Member 444.30 453.18 453.18 

Special Immigration Appeals 
Commission 

 • Non-legal Member 444.30 453.18 453.18 

      

Other Northern Ireland 
Tribunals 

     



 

Legal Chair National Security 
Certificate Appeals Tribunal 
(Northern Ireland)  

  967.32 986.68 986.68 

Deputy Social Security 
Commissioner for Northern 
Ireland 

  625.18 637.68 637.68 

Deputy Child Support 
Commissioner for Northern 
Ireland 

  625.18 637.68 637.68 

Fee-paid Employment Judge   501.52 511.56 511.56 

Deputy President of the 
Pensions Appeal Tribunals 

  501.52 511.56 511.56 

President of the Pensions 
Appeal Tribunalsix 

     

Legal & Medical Member of 
the Pensions Appeal Tribunals 

  488.00 497.76 497.76 

Fee-Paid Legal Member of the 
Appeal Tribunals 

  476.98 486.52 486.52 

      

Other Welsh Tribunals      

President of Welsh Tribunals    882.30 899.94 899.94 

President of the Residential 
Property Tribunal Wales  

  533.46 544.12 544.12 

Legal Member of the 
Residential Property Tribunal 
Wales  

  451.86 460.90 460.90 

Legal Member Mental Health 
Tribunal Wales (where a legal 
qualification is a requirement 
of appointment or has gained 
the relevant experience in law) 

  625.26 
Legal 
(Restricted) 
 
501.84 
Legal (Non 
restricted) 

637.76 
 
 
 
511.88 

637.76 
 
 
 
511.88 



 

Legal Chair Special 
Educational Needs Tribunal 
Wales (where a legal 
qualification is a requirement 
of appointment or has gained 
the relevant experience in law) 

  488.58 498.36 498.36 

President of Special 
Educational Needs Tribunal 
Wales  

  675.24 688.74 688.74 

President Welsh Language 
Tribunal  

  590.58 602.40 602.40 

Legal Member Welsh 
Language Tribunal  

  502.86 512.92 512.92 

President Adjudication Panel 
Wales  

  503.88 513.96 513.96 

Legal Member Adjudication 
Panel for Wales  

  422.28 430.72 430.72 

President, Agricultural Land 
Tribunal Wales  

  388.62 396.40 396.40 

Legal member Agricultural 
Land Tribunal Wales  

  388.62 396.40 396.40 

 

i In October 2018, the Senior Salaries Review Body (SSRB) published its Major Review of the Judicial Salary Structure. The changes in this update consist of the salary group 
changes of certain posts announced by the Government announced in response to this review in June 2019. Posts affected by these changes are identified in the footnotes.  
ii Certain fee-paid judicial office-holders in Salary Group 7 receive a pro rata salary lead and London allowance, as identified below.  Further information about this policy 
and the eligibility criteria is available on the Judicial Intranet 
iii Office moved to Salary Group 6.1 from Salary Group 7. London Weighting Allowance is no longer payable to this office following its move a higher salary group 
iv Office moved to Salary Group 6.1 from Salary Group 6.2 
v Currently paid on a personal basis 
vi Office moved to Salary Group 6.2 from Salary Group 7 

vii Office moved to Salary Group 6.1 from Salary Group 6.2 
viii Once a medical member has sat for more than 20 days in any one financial year, their fee will be £406.50 for all subsequent sittings during that year   
ix This post is held concurrently by the salaried Chief Social Security Commissioner and Child Support Commissioner and therefore there is no prescribed fee  

                                                           


