

Ministry of Justice Judicial Fees from 1 October 2019ⁱ

Judicial Office ⁱⁱ	Includes:	Fees (£) w.e.f	Fees (£) w.e.f	Fees (£) w.e.f
		01/04/18	01/04/19	01/10/19
Retired Lord of Appeal/		1007.98	1028.16	1028.16
Retired Supreme Court Judge				
Lord Justice of Appeal (sitting in retirement) England and Wales		958.54	977.00	977.00
Lord Justice of Appeal (sitting in retirement) Northern Ireland		967.32	986.68	986.68
High Court Judge (sitting in retirement) England and Wales		881.90	899.52	899.52
High Court Judge (sitting in retirement) Northern Ireland		849.52	866.52	866.52
Deputy High Court Judge England and Wales		881.90	899.52	899.52
Deputy High Court Judge Northern Ireland		849.52	866.52	866.52
Temporary Judge of the High Court under section 7(3) of the Judicature (Northern Ireland) Act 1978		849.52	866.52	866.52
Deputy Statutory Officer (Northern Ireland)		506.12	516.24	516.24

Deputy County Court Judge (Northern Ireland)		630.90	643.52	643.52
Deputy Masters and Cost Judges ⁱⁱⁱ	 Deputy Master of the Queen's Bench Division Deputy Taxing Master Deputy Costs Judge of the Senior Courts (Taxing Masters) Deputy Master of the Chancery Division Deputy Insolvency and Companies Court Judge 	525.40 544.44 (London Weighting Fee)	535.92 554.96 (London Weighting Fee)	668.04
Deputy Circuit Judge – sitting in retirement		654.94	668.04	668.04
Recorder		654.94	668.04	668.04
Deputy District Judge		513.18 531.78 (London Weighting Fee)	523.46 542.06 (London Weighting Fee)	523.46 542.06 (London Weighting Fee)
Deputy District Judge (Magistrates' Court)		513.18 531.78 (London Weighting Fee)	523.46 542.06 (London Weighting Fee)	523.46 542.06 (London Weighting Fee)
Deputy District Judge (Magistrates' Court) (Northern Ireland)		506.12	516.24	516.24
Deputy Coroner (Northern Ireland)		506.12	516.24	516.24
Deputy District Judge (Northern Ireland)		506.12	516.24	516.24

Deputy Judge Advocate			501.52	511.56	511.56
Deputy District Judge of the Principal Registry of the Family Division			525.40 544.00 (London Weighting Fee)	535.92 544.96 (London Weighting Fee)	535.92 544.96 (London Weighting Fee)
County Court Assessor (Landlord & Tenant)			285.10	290.80	290.80
County Court Assessor (Equality Act)			285.10	290.80	290.80
Tribunal					
Upper Tribunal					
Chamber	Jurisdiction	Includes:			
Administrative Appeals Chamber (AAC)		Upper Tribunal Judge and Deputy Tribunal Judge (where a legal qualification is a requirement of appointment or has gained the relevant experience in law)	625.18	637.68	637.68
	 Disclosure and Barring Service Appeals 	Other member	215.38	219.68	219.68
	Information Rights (IR)	JudgeOther member	625.18 285.10	637.68 290.80	637.68 290.80
	Traffic Commissioner Appeals	Judicial Member (Chairman)Other member	625.18 356.90	637.68 364.04	637.68 364.04

Inchesionation and Academa			COE 40	637.68	637.68
Immigration and Asylum		Judge	625.18		
Chamber (I&A)		Other member	285.10	290.80	290.80
Lands Chamber (Lands)		Judge	625.18	637.68	637.68
		 Surveyor member^{iv} 	588.58	600.34	637.68
Tax and Chancery Chamber		Judge	625.18	637.68	637.68
(T&C)		Other member	285.10	290.80	290.80
First Tier Tribunal					
Chamber	Jurisdiction	Includes:			
			588.58	600.34	600.34
General Regulatory Chamber	 Estate Agents 	• Judge			
(GRC)		Other member	285.10	290.80	290.80
	Immigration Services	Judge ^v	588.58	600.34	600.34
	(IS)	Other member	356.90	364.04	364.04
	()				
	 Environmental (Env), 	Judge	501.52	511.56	511.56
	and Nitrate	 Judge (London Weighting Fee) 	519.70	529.74	529.74
	Vulnerable Zones	Specialist (Hydrologist) member	419.32	427.70	427.70
		Member	285.10	290.80	290.80
		member			
	 Transportation 	Judge	501.52	511.56	511.56
	(Trans)	Judge (London Weighting Fee)	519.70	529.74	529.74
		Other member	356.90	364.04	364.04
	Other Jurisdictions	Judge	501.52	511.56	511.56
		 Judge (London Weighting Fee) 	519.70	529.74	529.74
		Other member	285.10	290.80	290.80
Health, Education & Social	Care Standards (CS)	Judge	501.52	511.56	511.56
Care Chamber (HESC)		Judge (London Weighting Fee)	519.70	529.74	529.74
,		Other member	215.38	219.68	219.68

	Primary Health Lists	Former President Judge ^v	625.18	637.68	637.68
	(PHL)	• Judge ^v	521.30	531.72	531.72
		Judge ^v (London Weighting Fee)	539.48	549.90	549.90
		Medical Member	358.98	366.16	366.16
		Other Member	295.50	301.42	301.42
	Mental Health (MH)	Judge (Restricted Patients'	625.18	637.68	637.68
		Panel) • Judge	501.52	511.56	511.56
		Judge (London Weighting Fee)	519.70	529.74	529.74
		Medical member	488.00	497.76	497.76
		Other member	226.84	231.38	231.38
	 Special Education Needs & Disability (SEN&D) 	JudgeJudge (London Weighting Fee)Other member	501.52 519.70 254.92	511.56 529.74 260.02	511.56 529.74 260.02
Immigration and Asylum Chamber (I&A)		JudgeJudge (London Weighting Fee)Other member	501.52 519.70 285.10	511.56 529.74 290.80	511.56 529.74 290.80
Property Chamber (PC)	Residential Property	 Regional Judge^{vi} Judge Judge (London Weighting) Valuer Chair Valuer Chair (London Weighting) Expert member Lay Member 	501.52 501.52 519.70 501.52 519.70 313.20 203.94	511.56 511.56 529.74 511.52 529.74 319.46 208.02	600.34 511.56 529.74 511.52 529.74 319.46 208.02
	Agricultural, Land and Drainage	 Principal Judge^{vii} Judge Judge (London Weighting) Farmer, Land Owner, Drainage Expert members 	588.58 501.52 519.70 203.80	600.34 511.56 529.74 207.88	637.68 511.56 529.74 207.88
	Land Registration	JudgeJudge (London Weighting)	501.52 519.70	511.56 529.74	511.56 529.74

	(AS)	JudgeJudge (London Weighting Fee)	501.52 519.70	511.56 529.74	511.56 529.74
	Criminal Injuries Compensation (CIC)	JudgeJudge (London Weighting Fee)	501.52 519.70	511.56 529.74	511.56 529.74
		Medical MemberOther member	419.32 419.32	427.70 427.70	427.70 427.70
	 Social Security and Child Support (SS&CS) 	JudgeJudge (London Weighting Fee)	501.52 519.70	511.56 529.74	511.56 529.74
	,	 Medical Member (medical examination might be required) 	398.52	406.50	406.50
		 Medical Member (no medical examination required)^{viii} 	331.92	338.56	338.56
		Financial MemberMember with experience of disability	323.60 206.02	330.08 210.14	330.08 210.14
Tax Chamber (Tax)		 Transferred-in Judge Transferred-in Judge (London Weighting fee) 	588.58 606.76	600.34 618.52	600.34 618.52
		 Judge Judge (London Weighting Fee) Other tax member 	501.52 519.70 285.10	511.56 529.74 290.80	511.56 529.74 290.80
War Pensions and Armed Forces Compensation (WP&AFC)		 Judge Judge (London Weighting Fee) 	501.52 519.70	511.56 529.74	511.56 529.74
,		Medical MemberService Member	488.00 226.84	497.76 231.38	497.76 231.38

Employment Appeals Tribunal (EAT)		 Recorder Member (and Assessor (Appeals against decisions of Reinstatement Committees)) 	841.80 324.64	858.64 331.14	858.64 331.14
Employment Tribunal (ET) (England and Wales)		 Employment Judge Employment Judge (London Weighting Fee) Member 	501.52 519.70 187.30	511.56 529.74 191.04	511.56 529.74 191.04
	Reserve Forces Appeal Tribunal (RFAT)	 Employment Judge/Chair Employment Judge/Chair (London Weighting Fee) Non-legal Member 	501.52 519.70 187.30	511.56 529.74 191.04	511.56 529.74 191.04
	Gangmaster Licensing Appeals	Appointed PersonAppointed Person (London Weighting Fee)	501.52 519.70	511.56 529.74	511.56 529.74
Other Tribunals					
Other Tribunals Temporary Assistant Judge Advocate General			501.52	511.56	511.56
Gender Recognition Panel		JudgeJudge (London Weighting Fee)Medical Member	501.52 519.70 398.52	511.56 529.74 406.50	511.56 529.74 406.50
Prescribed Organisation Appeal Commission		Member	444.30	453.18	453.18
Special Immigration Appeals Commission		Non-legal Member	444.30	453.18	453.18
Other Northern Ireland Tribunals					

Certificate Appeals Tribunal (Northern Ireland)	Legal Chair National Security	967.32	986.68	986.68
Northern Ireland Deputy Social Security Commissioner for Northern Ireland Deputy Child Support G25.18 637.68 637.68 637.68 G37.68		007.02	000.00	000.00
Deputy Social Security Commissioner for Northern Ireland				
Commissioner for Northern Ireland		625.18	637.68	637.68
Ireland Deputy Child Support Commissioner for Northern G25.18 G37.68 G37		======		
Commissioner for Northern Ireland				
Commissioner for Northern Ireland	Deputy Child Support	625.18	637.68	637.68
Fee-paid Employment Judge				
Deputy President of the Pensions Appeal Tribunals President of the Pensions Appeal Tribunals Legal & Medical Member of the Pensions Appeal Tribunals Fee-Paid Legal Member of the Appeal Tribunals President of Welsh Tribunals Other Welsh Tribunals President of Welsh Tribunals President of the Residential Property Tribunal Wales Legal Member of the Residential Property Tribunal Wales Legal Member Mental Health Tribunal Wales (where a legal qualification is a requirement of appointment or has gained the relevant experience in law) 501.84 511.86 501.52 511.56	Ireland			
Pensions Appeal Tribunals President of the Pensions Appeal Tribunals Legal & Medical Member of the Pensions Appeal Tribunals Fee-Paid Legal Member of the Appeal Tribunals Other Welsh Tribunals President of Welsh Tribunals President of the Residential Property Tribunal Wales Legal Member of the Residential Property Tribunal Wales Legal Member Mental Health Tribunal Wales (where a legal qualification is a requirement of appointment or has gained the relevant experience in law) Fersident of the Residential Froperty Tribunal Wales Legal Member Mental Health Tribunal Wales (where a legal qualification is a requirement of appointment or has gained the relevant experience in law) Sol. 84 486.52 486.52 486.52 486.52 486.52 486.52 486.52 486.52 637.76 637.76 637.76 637.76 637.76 637.76	Fee-paid Employment Judge	501.52	511.56	511.56
Pensions Appeal Tribunals President of the Pensions Appeal Tribunalsix Legal & Medical Member of the Pensions Appeal Tribunals Fee-Paid Legal Member of the Appeal Tribunals Cother Welsh Tribunals President of Welsh Tribunals President of the Residential Property Tribunal Wales Legal Member of the Residential Property Tribunal Wales Legal Member Mental Health Tribunal Wales Legal Member Mental Health Tribunal Wales (where a legal qualification is a requirement of appointment or has gained the relevant experience in law) President of the Residential Property Tribunal Wales Legal Member Mental Health Tribunal Wales (where a legal qualification is a requirement of appointment or has gained the relevant experience in law) Sol. 84 486.52 486.52 486.52 486.52 486.52 486.52 544.12 544.12 544.12 544.12 546.90 460.90 460.90 501.84 511.88 511.88	Deputy President of the	501.52	511.56	511.56
Appeal Tribunalsix Legal & Medical Member of the Pensions Appeal Tribunals Fee-Paid Legal Member of the Appeal Tribunals Other Welsh Tribunals President of Welsh Tribunals President of the Residential Property Tribunal Wales Legal Member Mental Health Tribunal Wales Legal Member Mental Health Tribunal Wales (where a legal qualification is a requirement of appointment or has gained the relevant experience in law) Appeal Tribunals 488.00 497.76 497.76 486.52 486.52 486.52 4				
Legal & Medical Member of the Pensions Appeal Tribunals Fee-Paid Legal Member of the Appeal Tribunals Other Welsh Tribunals President of Welsh Tribunals President of the Residential Property Tribunal Wales Legal Member of the Residential Property Tribunal Wales Legal Member Mental Health Tribunal Wales (where a legal qualification is a requirement of appointment or has gained the relevant experience in law) 488.00 497.76 497.76 497.76 488.00 497.76 486.52 486.52 486.52 486.52 486.52 486.52 486.52 533.46 544.12 544.12 540.90 460.90 460.90 460.90 501.84 511.88 511.88	President of the Pensions			
the Pensions Appeal Tribunals Fee-Paid Legal Member of the Appeal Tribunals Other Welsh Tribunals President of Welsh Tribunals President of the Residential Property Tribunal Wales Legal Member of the Residential Property Tribunal Wales Legal Member Mental Health Tribunal Wales (where a legal qualification is a requirement of appointment or has gained the relevant experience in law) The Pensident Appeal Tribunals 486.52 486.52 486.52 486.52 486.52 486.52 486.52 533.46 544.12 544.12 544.12 625.26 637.76 637.76 637.76 511.88 511.88	Appeal Tribunals ^{ix}			
Fee-Paid Legal Member of the Appeal Tribunals Other Welsh Tribunals President of Welsh Tribunals President of the Residential Property Tribunal Wales Legal Member of the Residential Property Tribunal Wales Legal Member Mental Health Tribunal Wales (where a legal qualification is a requirement of appointment or has gained the relevant experience in law) 476.98 486.52 486.52 486.52 486.52 486.52 486.52 486.52 682.30 899.94 899.94 533.46 544.12 544.12 544.12 625.26 637.76 637.76 637.76 501.88 511.88	Legal & Medical Member of	488.00	497.76	497.76
Appeal Tribunals Other Welsh Tribunals President of Welsh Tribunals President of the Residential Property Tribunal Wales Legal Member of the Residential Property Tribunal Wales Legal Member Mental Health Tribunal Wales (where a legal qualification is a requirement of appointment or has gained the relevant experience in law) Other Welsh Tribunals 882.30 899.94 899.94 533.46 544.12 544.12 544.12 625.26 637.76 637.76 637.76 511.88 511.88				
Other Welsh TribunalsPresident of Welsh Tribunals882.30899.94899.94President of the Residential Property Tribunal Wales533.46544.12544.12Legal Member of the Residential Property Tribunal Wales451.86460.90460.90Legal Member Mental Health Tribunal Wales (where a legal qualification is a requirement of appointment or has gained the relevant experience in law)625.26 Legal (Restricted) 501.84637.76 511.88637.76 511.88		476.98	486.52	486.52
President of Welsh Tribunals President of the Residential Property Tribunal Wales Legal Member of the Residential Property Tribunal Wales Legal Member Mental Health Tribunal Wales (where a legal qualification is a requirement of appointment or has gained the relevant experience in law) 882.30 899.94 899.94 899.94 451.86 460.90 460.90 460.90 460.90 625.26 Legal (Restricted) 637.76 637.76 511.88 511.88	Appeal Tribunals			
President of Welsh Tribunals President of the Residential Property Tribunal Wales Legal Member of the Residential Property Tribunal Wales Legal Member Mental Health Tribunal Wales (where a legal qualification is a requirement of appointment or has gained the relevant experience in law) 882.30 899.94 899.94 899.94 640.90 460.90 460.90 460.90 460.90 460.90 625.26 637.76 637.76 637.76 501.84 511.88				
President of the Residential Property Tribunal Wales Legal Member of the Residential Property Tribunal Wales Legal Member Mental Health Tribunal Wales (where a legal qualification is a requirement of appointment or has gained the relevant experience in law) 533.46 544.12 544.12 544.12 546.90 460.90 460.90 625.26 637.76 637.76 637.76 501.84 511.88				
Property Tribunal Wales Legal Member of the Residential Property Tribunal Wales Legal Member Mental Health Tribunal Wales (where a legal qualification is a requirement of appointment or has gained the relevant experience in law) 451.86 460.90 460.90 460.90 625.26 Legal (Restricted) 501.84 511.88				
Legal Member of the Residential Property Tribunal Wales Legal Member Mental Health Tribunal Wales (where a legal qualification is a requirement of appointment or has gained the relevant experience in law) 451.86 460.90 460.90 625.26 637.76 637.76 637.76 501.84 511.88		533.46	544.12	544.12
Residential Property Tribunal Wales Legal Member Mental Health Tribunal Wales (where a legal qualification is a requirement of appointment or has gained the relevant experience in law) 625.26 637.76 637.76 637.76 637.76 501.84 511.88				
Wales Legal Member Mental Health Tribunal Wales (where a legal qualification is a requirement of appointment or has gained the relevant experience in law) 625.26 637.76 Legal (Restricted) 637.76 537.76 537.76 S37.76		451.86	460.90	460.90
Legal Member Mental Health Tribunal Wales (where a legal qualification is a requirement of appointment or has gained the relevant experience in law) 625.26 Legal (Restricted) 501.84 511.88				
Tribunal Wales (where a legal qualification is a requirement of appointment or has gained the relevant experience in law) Legal (Restricted) 501.84 511.88				
qualification is a requirement of appointment or has gained the relevant experience in law) (Restricted) (Restricted) 501.84 511.88			637.76	637.76
of appointment or has gained the relevant experience in law) 501.84 511.88		•		
the relevant experience in law) 511.88 511.88		(Restricted)		
the relevant experience in law)		504.94	E11 00	E11 00
	the relevant experience in law)	Legal (Non	511.00	311.00
restricted)		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		

Legal Chair Special	488.58 498.3	36 498.36
Educational Needs Tribunal		
Wales (where a legal		
qualification is a requirement		
of appointment or has gained		
the relevant experience in law)		
President of Special	675.24 688.7	74 688.74
Educational Needs Tribunal		
Wales		
President Welsh Language	590.58 602.4	10 602.40
Tribunal		
Legal Member Welsh	502.86 512.9	92 512.92
Language Tribunal		
President Adjudication Panel	503.88 513.9	96 513.96
Wales		
Legal Member Adjudication	422.28 430.7	72 430.72
Panel for Wales		
President, Agricultural Land	388.62 396.4	10 396.40
Tribunal Wales		
Legal member Agricultural	388.62 396.4	10 396.40
Land Tribunal Wales		

¹ In October 2018, the Senior Salaries Review Body (SSRB) published its Major Review of the Judicial Salary Structure. The changes in this update consist of the salary group changes of certain posts announced by the Government announced in response to this review in June 2019. Posts affected by these changes are identified in the footnotes.

[&]quot;Certain fee-paid judicial office-holders in Salary Group 7 receive a pro rata salary lead and London allowance, as identified below. Further information about this policy and the eligibility criteria is available on the Judicial Intranet

iii Office moved to Salary Group 6.1 from Salary Group 7. London Weighting Allowance is no longer payable to this office following its move a higher salary group

iv Office moved to Salary Group 6.1 from Salary Group 6.2

 $^{^{\}rm v}$ Currently paid on a personal basis

 $^{^{\}mbox{\tiny vi}}$ Office moved to Salary Group 6.2 from Salary Group 7

 $^{^{\}mbox{\tiny vii}}$ Office moved to Salary Group 6.1 from Salary Group 6.2

viii Once a medical member has sat for more than 20 days in any one financial year, their fee will be £406.50 for all subsequent sittings during that year

ix This post is held concurrently by the salaried Chief Social Security Commissioner and Child Support Commissioner and therefore there is no prescribed fee